City of Marshall

RESOLUTION XXXXXX

WHEREAS, Minnesota State Highway 23 is a key corridor crossing MnDOT District 8, and

WHEREAS, The City of Marshall recognizes the importance of quality arterial highways to promote economic development and provide for the efficient transport of regional freight and employees, and

WHEREAS, all Minnesota communities benefit from a sound, efficient, and adequately funded transportation system that offers diverse modes of travel; and

WHEREAS, the integrity of Minnesota's transportation infrastructure is dependent upon longterm planning and ongoing maintenance, both of which require dedicated and sustainable revenue sources; and

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall recognizes the importance of quality arterial highways to promote economic development and provide for the efficient transport of regional freight and employees, and

WHEREAS, the extension of a four-lane extension of Highway 23 north from the City of Marshall to the City of Green Valley, a distance of 4.5 miles, would continue the four-lane infrastructure on the Hwy 23 Corridor and bring it closer to connecting with Highway 212.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the City of Marshall supports the construction of a four-lane extension of Highway 23 north from the City of Marshall to the City of Green Valley.

John Decramer President Pro Tem

Attest, Kyle Box, City Clerk